
Bid Evaluation Report 
1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Public 	Health 	Engineering 

Division Sanghar 
2.  Tender Reference No: NO.TC/27 dated:- 09/01/2017 
3.  Name of work 

Providina Laying Jointint! and Testing PVC Pipe 
Risint! main 6" d ia for Drainage Scheme liagar Khan 
Nizamani District Sant!har. 

3. Method of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding 
4.  Tender Published SPPRA WEB SITE (S.No: 31148 on dt: 10-01-2017 

& Daily News papers Daily Dawn 12-01-2017, Daily 
Halchal 13-01-2017,Daily VVafa-e-Sindh12-01-2017, 
Daily Jung 13-01-2017 

5.  Total Bid Documents Solid: 03 Nos: 
6.  Total Bids Received 02 Nos: 
7.  Technical Bid Opening date: 31-01-2017 
8.  No. of Bid Opening Date 31-01-2017 

(If applicable): 	 
9.  Bid(s) Rejected: 
10.  Financial Bid Opening date: 

11.  Bid Evaluation Report 

0 

S. No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 
Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reason for 
acceptance/rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I 
M/s Indus 
Construct ion 
Company 

1125338/- 
Lowest 19.23% Above 

Qualified Recommended  as per 
Evolution Criteria 

for award of 
work 

2 
M/s 	Arshad 	& 
Brothers Higher 

1130470/. Qualified 
19.78% Above 

as per 
Evolution Criteria -- 

SIGNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE 

(SHA'I- NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. S/DIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

(R • SHE 
EX 

HMED KATPE 
IVE ENGINEER 

ALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

• 
- 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT / BID EVALUATION REPORT 

-•  Name of Scheme:- 

 

Providing Laying Jointing and Testing PVC Pipe Rising main 6" dia for Drainage Scheme Baqar Khan Nizamani 
District Sanqhar. 

   

    

NIT Referecne No. 	INO:TC/27 DATED:09-01-2017 
	

I Bid Submission Date & Time 30-01-2017 (1.00 PM) 
	

Bid Opening Date & Time:- 31.01.2017 ( 2.00 P.M) 

. As per Bid Evaluation As per Contract Provision I Technical Sanction 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders Amount of(CSI) 
BOQ 

Amount of 
N.S.Items BOQ 

Rate Quoted 
by 

Contractor 
(Above) 

Amount of Rate Quoted by 
Contractor 

Total Contract Amount 
Amount of 

BOQ 
Cost of 

Carriage 

10% 
Premium 

Sch:of 
Material. 

Cost of 
Contingency 

Total 
(8 to 11) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

1 
M/s Indus Construction 
Company 933,116 0.00 20.60% 192,222 1,125,338 933,116 10,704 0.0 0.0 943,820 

2 M/s Arshad & Brothers 933,116 0.00 21.15% 197,354 1,130,470 933,116 10,704 0.0 0.0 943,820 

NOT TENDERED 

3 
M/s Jawad Construction 
Company 

Say Rs. 943,800.00 
Estimate 	Sanctioned 	by 	the 	Chief 	Engineer 	Public 	Health 	Engineering 

Department Government of Sindh Hyderabad vide No. DB/DWE/ 1943 	dated 30- 
12-2016. 

Tender Cos 1,125,338 
Estimated Cost (-) 943,800 

181,538 
181.538 	x100 19.23% 	above the estimated Cost 

943,800.00 
There is Q 20.60% above on CSI (Except Non-Sch: item) as such rate quoted by M/s Indus Construction Company @ 19.23% Above on T.S 

as found lowest/ resonable in the competition others.  

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: SUB-DIVISION 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

(SHAH NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

411  ? AHMED KATPER) 
EX UTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC =ALTH ENGG. DIVISION 
ANGHAR 



(MU AMMAD NASIR S AIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. S/DIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

-•4111  

(SH.H NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS 
SINJHORO 

NIT NO.  AB/TCTNIT/27 Dated 09-01-2017. 

. 4110 4, Method and procedure of procurement: 	National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One 
Envelope) 

 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on  30-01-2017 for opening the bids 
received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all/ following 
members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

S.# Name of Contractor 
1 M/s Indus Construction Company 
2 M/s Arshad & Brothers 

The bids were opened at 31-01-2017 in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates 
quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of 
the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/ bids. The bids do not contain any over-
writing or cutting. (Also mention cuttings or over writing if any). Following is the details of bids announced: 

S. No. Name of Bidder Offered Price 
Amount of Bid 

Security 
Pay Order No./ Date 

1 M/s Indus Construction Company 
1125338/- 27000/- 

0190415 
23-01-2017 

2 M/s Arshad & Brothers 
1130470/- 27000/- 

0189638/LD1701700120 
17-01-2017 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification/ eligibility criteria provided in the bidding 
documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

MED KATPER 
NGINEER 

ENGG: DIVISION 
NGHAR 



NIT NO.AB/TC/27 Dated 09-01-2017.  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open 	Competitive 	Bidding 	(National/ 

International) Competitive Bidding) (Single 
4 	 Stage — One Envelope)  

Description of work: - 	Pro% idina Lavilla Jointina and Testinu PVC Pipe Risina main 6" dia 
fur 1)raina2c Scheme Hagar Khan Nizatitani District Sanaliar.  

Name of Bidder: - 	 M/s Indus Construction Company, Govt: Contractor.  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Detail of 

Compliance Compliance 
Non 

Compliance 

1 
Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not 
involved in any litigation. 

Complied Yes -- 

2 
The 	firms 	/ 	contractors 	should 	have 	successfully 
completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and 
of same nature in last Five years. 

Complied Yes — 

3 National 	Tax 	Number 	Certificate 	& 	Annual 	Return 
Statement of FBR for the year 2014 

Complied Yes -- 

4 
Affidavit that the bidder has not been black listed by any 
Government / Semi Government / autonomous body. 

Complied -- 

5 Valid Registration Certificate of Sales Tax with Sindh 
Board of Revenue. 

Complied Yes -- 

6 
Financial turn over for last 03 years being average not 
less than thrice the cost of work under procurement. 

Complied Yes -- 

7 Audited Account Statement for last 03 years. Complied Yes -- 

8 
License 	from 	Electrical 	Inspector 	for 	Diesel 	Engine 
Generating Sets / Pumping Machinery. 

Complied Yes -- 

9 
Current Bank Statement confirming cash availability / 
credit facility equivalent to 40% of cost of work under 
procurement. 

Complied Yes — 

10 
No conditional / telegraphic applications shall entertain 
for purchase of tender. 

Complied Yes -- 

11 Provide information of Technical Staff working with Firm. Complied -- 

12 
Provide List of Machinery & Equipment available with 
documentary evidence of its ownership certificate. 

Complied — 

13 

In case of firm list of Partners/Partnership deed, giving 
full particulars of Director / Proprietor or other connected 
along 	with 	power 	of Attorney. 	In 	case 	being 	sole 
proprietor such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

Complied Yes -- 

Note: - The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. 
QAZI AHMED © SINJHORO 

(SHAH NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

AHMED KATP ) 
TIVE,ENGINEER 

ENGG: DIVISION 
NGHAR 

P BL-IC H 



NIT NO.AB/TC/27 Dated 09-01-2017.  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open 	Competitive 	Bidding 	(National/ 
International) Competitive Bidding) (Single 4 	 Stage — One Envelope)  

Description of work: - 	Provitliml Lavin2 Jointitio and Testino PVC Pipe Risin“ main 6" (ha  

for Draina2e Scheme Itagar Khan Nizainani District Sanuliar.  

Name of Bidder: - 	 M/s Arshad & Brothers, Govt: Contractor.  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Detail of 

Compliance 
Compliance 

1 
Non 

Compliance 

1 
Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not 
involved in any litigation. 

Complied Yes -- 

2 
The 	firms 	/ 	contractors 	should 	have 	successfully 
completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and 
of same nature in last Five years. 

Complied Yes — 

3 
National 	Tax 	Number 	Certificate 	& 	Annual 	Return 
Statement of FBR for the year 2014 Complied Yes — 

4 Affidavit that the bidder has not been black listed by any 
Government / Semi Government / autonomous body. 

Complied — 

5 
Valid Registration Certificate of Sales Tax with Sindh 
Board of Revenue. 

Complied Yes — 

6 
Financial turn over for last 03 years being average not 
less than thrice the cost of work under procurement. 

Complied Yes -- 

7 Audited Account Statement for last 03 years. Complied Yes -- 

8 
License 	from 	Electrical 	Inspector 	for 	Diesel 	Engine 
Generating Sets / Pumping Machinery. Complied Yes — 

9 
Current Bank Statement confirming cash availability / 
credit facility equivalent to 40% of cost of work under 
procurement. 

Complied Yes — 

10 No conditional / telegraphic applications shall entertain 
for purchase of tender. Complied Yes — 

11 Provide information of Technical Staff working with Firm. Complied — 

12 Provide List of Machinery & Equipment available with 
documentary evidence of its ownership certificate. Complied — 

13 

In case of firm list of Partners/Partnership deed, giving 
full particulars of Director / Proprietor or other connected 
along 	with 	power 	of Attorney. 	In 	case 	being 	sole 
proprietor such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

Complied Yes — 

Note: - The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
	

(SHAH NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. SIDIV: 

	
EDUCATION WORKS 

QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 
	

SINJHORO 

PU81. 

ED KATPER) 
E ENGINEER 

TH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 



Name of Procuring Agency:- 	The Executive Engineer Public Health 

Engineering Division Sanghar. 
Providing Laving .Jointing and Testing PVC 
Pipe Rising main 6'' dia for Drainage Scheme 
13agar Khan Niza ma ni District Sanghar 

(a)  

Brief Description of Works. (b)  

The Executive Engineer Public Health 

Engineering Division District Sanghar 

Hyderabad Road P.S.O Pump Sanghar.  

Rs. 1350000/- 

Rs. 27000/- 

(90 days) 

(02%) 

(c)  

(d)  

(e)  

(f)  

(9) 

Amount of Bid Security. 

Period of Bid Validity (days) 

Security Deposit (i/c Bid Security):- 

Procuring Agency Adress 

Estimated Cost. 

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 

from bills:- 

Deadline for submission of Bids 

along with time. 

(7.50% & 10% Income Tax Deduction & 

08% Security Deposit)  

30/01/2017 (01.00 PM) 

(h)  

(i)  

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid 

Opening  

Time for completion form written 

order of Commence:- 

Liquidity Damages 

31/01/2017 (02.00 PM) 

24 Months 

(01% On Estimated Cost) Per day subject 

to Minimum of 10% 

(k) 

(I) 

CDRNo. 0190415 Dated 23-01-2017 Habib 

Metropolitan Bank Limited Tando Adam 

Rs. 27000/- Rupees (Twenty Seven 

Thousand) 	(M/s Indus Construction 

Company)  

Deposit Receipt No. Date & 

Amount (in words and figure) 

• 

BIDDING DATA 
• 
A (This section should be filled in by the office of the Executive Engineer Public Health Engg. 

Division, Sanghar before issuance of the bidding document). 

AHMED KATPER 
C TIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HH ENGG. DIVISION 
*kNGHAR 



i BIDDING DATA 

(This section should be filled in by the office of the Executive Engineer Public Health Engg. 
• Division, Sanghar before issuance of the bidding document). 

(a)  Name of Procuring Agency:- The Executive Engineer Public Health 

Engineering Division Sanghar. 

(b)  Brief Description of Works. Providing Laving Jointing and Testing PVC 
Pipe Rising main 6" dia for Drainage Scheme 
Ba ar Khan Nizamani District San har 

(c)  Procuring Agency Adress. The 	Executive 	Engineer 	Public 	Health 

Engineering 	Division 	District 	Sanghar 

Hyderabad Road P.S.O Pump Sanghar. 

(d)  Estimated Cost. Rs. 1350000/- 

(e)  Amount of Bid Security. Rs. 27000/- 

(f)  Period of Bid Validity (days) (90 days) 

(g)  Security Deposit (i/c Bid Security):- (02%) 

(h)  Percentage, if any, to be deducted 

from bills:- 

(7.50% & 10% Income Tax Deduction & 

08% Security Deposit) 

(i)  Deadline for submission of Bids 

along with time. 

30/01/2017 (01.00 PM) 

(j)  Venue, Time, and Date of Bid 

Opening 

31/01/2017 (02.00 PM) 

(k)  Time for completion form written 

order of Commence:- 

24 Months 

(i) Liquidity Damages (01% On Estimated Cost) Per day subject 

to Minimum of 10% 

(m) Deposit Receipt No. Date & 

Amount (in words and figure) 

CDRNo. 0189638 LD-1701700120 Dated 

17-01-2017 	JS 	Bank 	DHA 	Hyderabad 

Rs. 	27000/- 	Rupees 	(Twenty 	Seven 

Thousand) (M/s Arshad & Brothers) 

01)11AHMED KATPER) 
EXEC IVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC H. T 	IGG. DIVISION 
GHAR 

• 

4 



(MU Alc/IMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. S/DIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

HMED KA ER) 
IVE ENGINEE 

LT NGG: DIVISION 
GHAR 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

4 
	

ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR FOLLOWING CONTRACTORS PARTICIPATE TO BID 

Name of Scheme: - (2) 	ProN idin“ Lavin4,  Jointint2; and Tcstinu PVC Pipe Uisin2, main 6" Ilia 

for Drainaae Scheme 13:mar Khan Nizamani District Sanotiar 

NIT No & DATE: - 	AB/TC/NIT/27 Dated 09-01-2017 

BID OPENING DATE: -31/01/2017  

S. # Name of Contractor Signature 

1 
/IR 2 ,77/1 	a»75,0 Ca 4”, 	. 7 , 

2 wipeOX •  
ef 141 efg2-41-6 - 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(SHAH NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS 
SINJHORO 



TIVE ENGINEER 
ALTH ENGG DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

MAIM 

OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 

SANGHAR 
No. ABTTC/ 	 /of 2017 

Sanghar dated:- 7_11 — 2— —/ 2017 

To, 
The Director .4 & F, 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) 
Government Sindh 
Karachi.  

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF 1311) EVALUATION REPORT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAINS TYPE-I & II I/C BRICK 
PAVEMENT AND REPAIR OF EXIST 'NG DRAINS I/C REPAIR OF 
CIVIL STRUCTURE OF OXIDATION POND FOR DRAINAGE 
SCHEME I3AOAR KHAN NIZANIANI DISTRICT SANGHAR 

Enclosed kindly find herewith the Bid Evaluation report for 

Construction of Surface drains Type-I & II i/c Brick pavement and Repair of Existing Drains 

i/c Repair of Civil Structure ot.  Oxidation Pond I Drainai,e Scheme Baciar Khan Nizamani 

District Sanghar for favour of your kind information and hoist on SPPRA web site. 

D.A / as above.  



(SHAH NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. SIDIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

ED KATP R) 
E ENGINEER 

ALTH ENGG: DIVI •ION 
SANGHAR 

(RA HEED 
EXECU 

PUBLI 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1 	Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 
3. Name of work 

Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering 

Division Sanghar 

NO.TC/27 dated:- 09/01/2017 

Construction of Surface drains Type-I & II i/c Brick 
pavement and Repair of Existinu Drains i/c Repair of 
Civil Structure of Oxidation pond for Drainaae 

Scheme Bagar Khan Niza ma ni District Sant,har. 

    

Method of Procurement: 
Tender Published 

Open Compelitive Bidding 
SPPRA WEB SITE (S.No: 31148 on dt: 10-01-2017 
& Daily News papers Daily Dawn 12-01-2017, Daily 
Halchal 13-01-2017,Daily VVafa-e-Sindh12-01-2017, 
Daily Jung 13-01-2017 

5.  
6.  
7.  
8.  

9.  
10.  

11.  

Total Bid Documents Solid: 
Total Bids Received 
Technical Bid Opening date: 
No. of Bid Opening Date 
(If applicable): 	 

Bid(s) Rejected: 
Financial Bid Opening date: 

Bid Evaluation Report 

03 Nos: 
02 Nos: 
31-01-2017 
31-01-2017 

S. No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 
Compa 
Estima 

'son with 
ed Cost 

Reason for 
acceptance/rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/s Z.A Juno 
Government 
Contractor 

4989I06/- 
Lowest 9.46% Above 

Qualified as per 
Evolution Criteria 

Recommended 
for award of 

work 

M/s 	Al-Mursalein 
Engineering 	& 
Construct ion 
Company 

5010071/- 
Higher 9.92% Above 

Qualified as per 
Evolution Criteria 

SIGNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT / BID EVALUATION REPORT 

As per Bid Evaluation As per Contract Provision I Technical Sanction 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders 
Amount of(CSI) 

BOQ 
Amount of 

N.S.Items BOO 

Rate Quoted 
by 

Contractor 
(Above) 

Amount of Rate Quoted by 
Contractor 

Total Contract Amount 
Amount of 

BOQ 
Cost of 

Carriage 

10% 
Premium 

Sch:of 
Material. 

Cost of 
Contingency 

Total 
(8 to 11) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

1 M/s Z.A Juno 4,031,601 0.00 23.75% 957,505 4,989,106 4,031,601 526,235 0.0 0.0 4,557,836 

2  M/s Al-Mursalein Engineering 

& Construction Company 
4,031,601 0.00 24.27% 978,470 5,010,071 4,031,601 526,235 0.0 0.0 4,557,836 

NOT TENDERED 

3 M/s Haji Ishaque Khaskheli 

Say Rs. 4,557,800.00 
Estimate 	Sanctioned 	by 	the 	Chief 	Engineer 	Public 	Health 	Engineering 

Department Government of Sindh Hyderabad vide No. DB/DWE/ 1913 	dated 30- 
12-2016. 

Tender Cost 4,989,106 
Estimated Cost (-) 4,557,800 

431,306 
431,306 	x100 9.46% 	above the estimated Cost 

4,557,800.00 
There is @ 23.75% above on CSI (Except Non-Sch: item) as such rate quoted by MIs Z.A Juno @ 9.46% Above on T.S as found lowest/ 

resonable in the competition others.  

1 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: SUB-DIVISION 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

(SHAH NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

HMED KATPER) 
UTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

Construction of Surface drains Type-I & II i/c Brick pavement and Repair of Existing Drains i/c Repair of Civil 
Structure of Oxidation pond for Draiange Scheme Bagar Khan Nizamani District Sanghar.  Name of Scheme:- 

NIT Referecne No. 	INO:TC/27 DATED:09-01-2017 
	

1 Bid Submission Date & Time 30-01-2017 (1.00 PM) 1 
	

Bid Opening Date & Time:- 31.01.2017 ( 2.00 P.M) 



M/s Z.A Juno 05783737 
30-01-2017  

0189640/LD1401700138 
17-01-2017 

4989106/- 	 1 15000/- 

2 
5010071/- 	 112000/- 

M/s Al-Mursalein Engineering & 
Construction Company  

Amount of Bid 
Security  

S. No. Name of Bidder Offered Price Pay Order No./ Date 

(SHAH AWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. SIDIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

MED KATP R) 
E ENGINEER 

EALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

NIT NO.  AB/TC/N1T/27 Dated 09-01-2017. 

Method and procedure of procurement: 	National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One 
Envelope)  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on  30-01-2017 for opening the bids 
received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all/ following 
members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

S.# Name of Contractor 
1 M/s Z.A Juno 
2 M/s Al-Mursalein Engineering & Construction Company 

The bids were opened at 31-01-2017 in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates 
quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of 
the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/ bids.The bids do not contain any over-
writing or cutting. (Also mention cuttings or over writing if any). Following is the details of bids announced: 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualifical ion/ eligibility criteria provided in the bidding 
documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 



NIT NO.AB/TC/27 Dated 09-01-2017.  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open 	Competitive 	Bidding 	(National/ 
International) Competitive Bidding) (Single 
Stage — One Envelope)  

Description of work: - 	Construction of Surface drams Type-I & II i/c Brick pavement and  
Repair of Existing Drains i/c Repair of Civil Structure of Oxidation  
pond for Draiange Scheme Bagar Khan Nizaniani District Sangliar.. 

Name of Bidder: - 	 M/s Z.A Juno, Govt: Contractor.  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
retail 

Compliance 
of 

Compliance 
Non 

Compliance 

1 
Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not 
involved in any litigation. 

Complied Yes -- 

2 
The 	firms 	/ 	contractors 	should 	have 	successfully 
completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and 
of same nature in last Five years. 

Complied Yes -- 

3 
National 	Tax 	Number 	Certificate 	& 	Annual 	Return 
Statement of FBR for the year 2014 

Complied Yes -- 

4 
Affidavit that the bidder has not been black listed by any 
Government / Semi Government / autonomous body. 

Complied -- 

5 
Valid 	Registration 	Certificate of Sales Tax with 	Sindh 
Board of Revenue. 

Complied Yes -- 

6 
Financial turn over for last 03 years being average not 
less than thrice the cost of work under procurement. 

Complied Yes -- 

7 Audited Account Statement for last 03 years. Complied Yes -- 

8 
License 	from 	Electrical 	Inspector 	for 	Diesel 	Engine 
Generating Sets / Pumping Machinery. 

Complied Yes 

9 
Current Bank Statement confirming cash availability / 
credit facility equivalent to 40% of cost of work under 
procurement. 

Cpmplied Yes -- 

10 
No conditional / telegraphic applications shall entertain 
for purchase of tender. 

Complied Yes -- 

11 Provide information of Technical Staff working with Firm. Complied -- 

12 
Provide List of Machinery & Equipment available with 
documentary evidence of its ownership certificate. 

Complied -- 

13 

In case of firm list of Partners/Partnership deed, giving 
full particulars of Director / Proprietor or other connected 
along 	with 	power 	of 	Attorney. 	In 	case 	being 	sole 
proprietor such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

Complied Yes -- 

Note - The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requir ments. 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. S/DIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

(SHAH NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

D AHMED KATPER) 
CUTIVE ENGINEER 

IC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 



(SHAH NAWAZ KHOKHAR) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

(MUHAMMAD NASIR SHAIKH) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. S/DIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

Note - The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requir ments. 

AHMED KATPER) 
ECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

Description of work: - Construction of Surface drai 
Repair of Existing Drains i/c 
pond for Drainage Scheme B: 

Its Type-I & II i/c Brick pavement and 
Repair of Civil Structure of Oxidation 
gar Khan Nizamani District Sanghar.  

NIT NO.AB/TC/27 Dated 09-01-2017.  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open 	Competitive 	Bidding 	(National/ 
International) Competitive Bidding) (Single 
Stage — One Envelope)  

Name of Bidder: - M/s Al-Mursalein Engineering & Construction Comapny, 
Govt: Contractor.  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT  

   

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No 

Eligibility I Qualification Criteria 
Detail 

Compliance 
of 

Compliance 
Non 

Compliance 

.__. 

1 
Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not 
involved in any litigation. 

•mplied Yes 

2 
The 	firms 	/ 	contractors 	should 	have 	successfully 
completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and 
of same nature in last Five years. 

Complied Yes -- 

3 
National 	Tax 	Number 	Certificate 	& 	Annual 	Return 
Statement of FBR for the year 2014 

Complied Yes -- 

4 
Affidavit that the bidder has not been black listed by any 
Government / Semi Government / autonomous body. 

Complied — 

5 
Valid Registration Certificate of Sales Tax with Sindh 
Board of Revenue. 

Complied Yes -- 

6 
Financial turn over for last 03 years being average not 
less than thrice the cost of work under procurement. 

Complied Yes -- 

7 Audited Account Statement for last 03 years. C implied Yes -- 

8 
License 	from 	Electrical 	Inspector 	for 	Diesel 	Engine 
Generating Sets / Pumping Machinery. 

C implied Yes -- 

9 
Current 	Bank Statement confirming cash availability / 
credit facility equivalent to 40% of cost of work under 
procurement. 

C implied Yes -- 

10 
No conditional / telegraphic applications shall entertain 
for purchase of tender. 

C.,mplied Yes -- 

11 Provide information of Technical Staff working with Firm. C mplied -- 

12 
Provide List of Machinery & Equipment available with 
documentary evidence of its ownership certificate. 

C.  . mplied — 

13 

In case of firm list of Partners/Partnership deed, giving 
full particulars of Director / Proprietor or other connected 
along 	with 	power 	of 	Attorney. 	In 	case 	being 	sole 
proprietor such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

C. mplied Yes -- 



BIDDING DATA 

(This section should be filled in by the office of the Executive Engineer Public Health Engg. 
Division, Sanghar before issuance of the bidding document). 

(a) Name of Procuring Agency:- 	The Executive Engineer Public Health 

	 Engineering Division Sanghar. 

(b) Brief Description of Works. 

District Sanghar 	 

Const•uctirn of Surface drains Type-I & II i/c 
Brick pavement and Repair of Existing Drains 
i/c Repair tof Civil Structure of Oxidation pond 
for Drainaae Scheme Bagar Khan Nizamani 

(c) Procuring Agency Adress. The Executive Engineer Public Health 

Engineeriig Division District Sanghar 

Hyderabad Road P.S.O Pump Sanghar. 

Rs. 5600000/-

Rs. 112000/- 

(d)  

(e)  

(f) Period of Bid Validity (days) 	(90 days) 

(g) Security Deposit (i/c Bid Security):- (02%) 

(h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted (7.50% & 10% Income Tax Deduction & 

from bills:- 	 08% Sect4rity Deposit)  

Deadline for submission of Bids 	30/01/2017 (01.00 PM) 

along with  time. 

U) 
	

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid 	31/01/2017 (02.00 PM) 

Opening  

Time for completion form written 	12 Months 

order of Commence:-

Liquidity Damages 

(m) Deposit Receipt No. Date & 

Amount (in words and figure) 

MED KATPER) 
UTIVE ENGINEER 

UBLIC HEALTH ENGG. DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

Estimated Cost. 

Amount of Bid Security. 

(i)  

(k) 

(i) (01% On Estimated Cost) Per day subject 

to Minimum of 10%  

CDRNo. 05783737 Dated 30-01-2017 UBL 

New Hala Branch Hyderabad Rs. 115000/-

Rupees (One Lac Fifteen Thousand) 

(M/s Z.A J no) 



BIDDING DATA 

(This section should be filled in by the office of the Ex cutive Engineer Public Health Engg. 
Division, Sanghar before issuance of the bidding docume t). 

(a)  Name of Procuring Agency:- The Executive 

Engineering 

Engineer Public Health 

Division Sanghar. 

(b)  Brief Description of Works. Construction of Surface drains Type-I & II i/c 
Brick pavement and Repair of Existing Drains 
i/c Repair of Civil Structure of Oxidation pond 
for DrainaEe Scheme Bagar Khan Nizamani 
District Sapzhar 

(c)  Procuring Agency Adress. The 	Executive 

Engineering 

Hyderabad 

Engineer 	Public 	Health 

Division 	District 	Sanghar 

Road P.S.O Pump Sanghar. 

(d)  Estimated Cost. Rs. 5600000/- 

(e)  Amount of Bid Security. Rs. 1120001- 

(f)  Period of Bid Validity (days) (90 days) 

(g)  Security Deposit (i/c Bid Security):- (02%) 

(h)  Percentage, if any, to be deducted 

from bills:- 

(7.50% & 

08% Security 

10% Income Tax Deduction & 

Deposit) 

(i)  Deadline for submission of Bids 

along with time. 

30/01/2017 (01.00 PM) 

(j)  Venue, Time, and Date of Bid 

Opening 

31/01/2017 (02.00 PM) 

(k)  Time for completion form written 

order of Commence:- 

12 Months 

(i) Liquidity Damages (01% On Estimated 

to Minimum 

Cost) Per day subject 

of 10% 

(m) Deposit Receipt No. Date & 

Amount (in words and figure) 

CDRNo. 

17-01-2017 

Rs.1120000/- 

Thousand)1  

& Construoition 

0189640/LD-1701700138 	Dated 

JS 	Bank 	DHS 	Hyderabad 

Rupees (One Lac Twelve 

(M/s Al-Mursalein Engineering 

Company) 

KATPER) 
VE ENGINEER 

UBLIC HEALTH ENGG. DIVISION 
SANGHAR 



Repair of Existino Drains i/c Repair of Civil Structure of Oxidation 
02nd for Drainaoe Scheme B. gar Khan Nizamani District Sam Thar 

2. • A  s,`0  

Name of Contractor 

tv 
HAN ovAsvAT, It 146$01/4 siD 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

( ANNA AD fyA e NA bicK) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. S/DIV: 
QAZI AHMED g SINJHORO 

NIT No & DATE: - 	AB/TC/NIT/27 Dated 09-01-2017 

BID OPENING DATE: -31/01/2017 

I-h Low^(1 	. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

wee) 

S. # 

1 

Signature 

2 

3 

4AS 
EX 

U LIC H 

Af/VIEO Aer4 
E ENGINEER 
H ENGG: DIVISIC  

NGHAR 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR FOLLO\,VING CONTRACTORS PARTICIPATE TO BID 

Name of Scheme: - (1) 	Construction of Surface drains Type-I & II i/c Brick pavement and 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

